PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neerou Technologies, Inc.	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kasra Khazeni
Street Address:	6011 Crossbrook Court
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95120

Name:	Faraj Aalaei
Street Address:	828 Franklin street suite 1000
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12235376
Application Number:	13235271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)882-7770
Phone: 949-250-1555

Email: alexc@inhouseco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alexander Chen

Address Line 1: 7700 Irvine Center Dr. Suite 800
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

PATENT

REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0347

0.000

501685885

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Chen
Total Attachments: 2 source=154640 (2)#page1.tif source=154640 (2)#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

NEEROU TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 5201 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY, SUITE 320 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

hereinafter referred to as assignor, have been assigned certain new and useful improvements in "**Solar Energy Collection Device**" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 22, 2008, Application No. 12/235,376; and the divisional application ,pursuant to the above application, No. 13/235,271, filed on September 16, 2011.

Whereas, KHAZENI, KASRA and AALAEI, FARAJ, both California residents, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same (KHAZENI, KASRA and AALAEI, FARA each owning 50% of the interests subject of this assginment);

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent and every right to sue and right to damages that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of United Sates of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

PATENT REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0349 4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any said inventions or discoveries; that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of October, 2011

1. AHO

RECORDED: 10/10/2011

NEEROU TÉCHNOLOGIES, INC.

PATENT REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0350